

CONFIRMATION

Notification: 0000053813_00_03

on changes according to EN 15267 regarding certificate 0000053813_00 of 25 April 2017

AMS designation:	FLS I Standard (filter dust monitor)
Manufacturer:	ENVEA UK Ltd. ENVEA House Rose & Crown Road Swavesey Cambridge CB24 4RB United Kingdom

German Federal Environment Agency (UBA)

Announcement about the uniform practice in monitoring emissions and ambient air of 24 February 2020 Publication: BAnz AT 24.03.2020 B7

- IV. Notification as regards the Uniform Practice in monitoring emissions and ambient air:
- 39 Notification as regards Federal Environment Agency (UBA) notices of 22 February 2017 (BAnz AT 15.03.2017 B6, chapter I number 1.2) and of 27 February 2019 (BAnz AT 26.03.2019 B7, chapter IV 47th notification)

The company name has changed from PCME Ltd. to ENVEA UK Ltd.

The FLS I Standard filter leakage monitor manufactory by ENVEA UK Ltd. has been renamed to PCME FLS I Standard.

The new production site for the PCME FLS I Standard filter leakage monitor manufactured by ENVEA UK Ltd. is:

ENVEA UK Ltd. ENVEA House Rose & Crown Road Swavesey Cambridge CB24 4RB United Kingdom

tre@umwelt-tuv.eu	TÜV Rheinland Energy GmbH Am Grauen Stein 51105 Köln

Test institute accredited to EN ISO/IEC 17025:2005 by DAkkS (German Accreditation Body). This accreditation is limited to the accreditation scope defined in the enclosure to certificate D-PL-11120-02-00.

03 notification on changes to certificate no. 0000053813_00



The latest software versions of the PCME FLS I Standard filter leakage monitor manufactory by ENVEA UK Ltd. are:

Sensor:	2.40
Control units:	
Interface module:	9.04
MultiController:	9.04
ProController:	2.26

Statement issued by TÜV Rheinland Energy GmbH dated 4 December 2019

TÜV Rheinland Energy GmbH Cologne, 23 April 2020

eum

i. V. Dipl.-Ing. Guido Baum

Cast Unetly

i. A. Dipl.-Ing. Carsten Röllig

www.umwelt-tuv.eu	TÜV Rheinland Energy GmbH
tre@umwelt-tuv.eu	Am Grauen Stein
Phone. +49 221 806-5200	51105 Köln

Test institute accredited to EN ISO/IEC 17025:2005 by DAkkS (German Accreditation Body). This accreditation is limited to the accreditation scope defined in the enclosure to certificate D-PL-11120-02-00.

03 notification on changes to certificate no. 0000053813_00